

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

OCTOBER TERM, 1978

No. 73, Original

STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Plaintiff,

V

STATE OF NEVADA,

Defendant.

REPLY BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF STATE OF CALIFORNIA

GEORGE DEUKMEJIAN Attorney General

N. GREGORY TAYLOR JAN S. STEVENS Assistant Attorneys General

DAVID B. JUDSON

Deputy Attorney General
555 Capitol Mall, Suite 350
Sacramento, California 95814
Telephone: (916) 445-6940

Attorneys for Plaintiff
State of California

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Nevada's Contentions Respecting the Northern Boundary
Nevada's Claims with Respect to the Oblique Boundar
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT
ARGUMENT
I THE VON SCHMIDT AND COAST ANI GEODETIC SURVEY LINES RECOMMENDED BY THE SPECIAL MASTER WERE LAWFULL'SURVEYED, IMMEDIATELY ACCEPTED, ANI HAVE BEEN OBSERVED BY BOTH STATE SINCE THEIR INCEPTION
A. The United States is Authorized to Survey th Public Lands and in So Doing, May Surve Interstate Boundaries
B. The States May Accept Any Objectivel Ascertainable Line to Delineate Their Interstat Boundary. Whether Such a Line Was Surveyed b Federal Contract or Under State or Privat Auspices is Immaterial
C. Contrary to Defendant's Assertion, it is Clear That California's Possession of Territory to the Vossehmidt Line North of Lake Tahoe and the United States Coast and Geodetic Survey Line Along the "Oblique" Boundary is Based On a Claim of Right and Color of Title to the Extent These Ar Prerequisite to Establishment of an Acquiesced of Agreed on Boundary
II NEVADA'S WESTERN BOUNDARY IS BY ITS OWN TERMS COTERMINUS WITH CALIFORNIA' EASTERN BOUNDARY. CONGRESS HAD NO POWER TO CHANGE CALIFORNIA'S BOUNDAR' WITHOUT HER CONSENT AND HAD NO INTENTION OF DOING SO

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	p _{age}
Coffee v. Groover (1887) 123 U.S. 1	
Indiana v. Kentucky (1890) 136 U.S. 479, 509	9
Lane v. Darlington (1918) 294 U.S. 331	7
Louisiana v. Mississippi (1905) 202 U.S. 1	
Pollard's Lessee v. Hagan (1845) 44 U.S. (3 How.) 212, 228-229	7
Poole v. Fleeger (1837) 36 U.S. (11 Pet.) 185	
United States v. State Investment Company (1924) 264 U.S. 206	7
CODES, STATUTES & OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Act of Mar. 2, 1861, ch. 83, 12 Stat. 209	. 11
Browne, Report of the Debates in the Convention of California of	
September-October, 1849 (Arno Press ed. 1973) p. 427	1
Cal. Const. of 1849, art XII	
First Ann. Message of H. G. Blasdel, Governor, State of Nev	
Nev.Const., art XIV, sec. 1	
Nevada Surveyor General's Report of 1911	6
Taylor, El Dorado or Adventures in the Path of Empire (Rio Grande	
ed. 1967)	, 12
Van Zandt, Boundaries of the United States and the Several States	
109, 118, 134 (Geological Survey Prof. Paper 909, U.S.G.P.O. 1976)	7

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES OCTOBER TERM, 1978
